
New Enterprise Agency Public Consultation 
 

South of Scotland Economic Partnership is hosting 14 consultation events across Dumfries and 

Galloway (breakfast and evening meetings) about the new Enterprise Agency for the South of 

Scotland.  

In June of 2017, the Scottish Government confirmed that they would create a new enterprise agency 

for the South of Scotland. This agency will operate in two local authority areas: the Scottish Borders, 

and Dumfries and Galloway. It will focus on the needs of the area, driving inclusive growth, supporting 

communities and capitalising on people and resources. 

They want to consult the public to find out more about what people want from this agency, and how 

it can best help the south of Scotland. 

 

The Dumfries and Galloway events are as follows: 

 Tue 17 Apr 7pm New Galloway - Catstrand 

 Wed 18 Apr 8.30am Stranraer - Breakfast Ryan Centre 

 Wed 18 Apr 7pm Dumfries - Station Hotel 

 Thu 19 Apr 8.30am Castle Douglas - Breakfast Kings Arms Hotel 

 Tue 24 Apr 8.30am Dumfries - Breakfast Station Hotel 

 Mon 30 Apr 7pm Moffat - Moffat Town Hall 

 Tue 01 May 7pm Sanquhar - All the Airts Sanquhar 

 Mon 14 May 7pm Stranraer - Ryan Centre 

 Tue 15 May 7pm Lockerbie - Somerton House Hotel 

 Wed 16 May 7pm Newton Stewart/Creetown - Creebridge House Hotel 

 Mon 21 May 7pm Gatehouse - Mill on the Fleet 

 Fri 25 May 8.30am Langholm - Breakfast Buccleuch Centre 

 Wed 30 May 7pm Castle Douglas - Gordon Memorial Hall 

 Tues 05 Jun 7pm Annan - Lesser Victoria Hall Annan 

More events are available in the Borders.  


